
p-eOf Sale
hand For Taxes
, r anil by virtue of the

r tfSteti ine by the laws
Fr ^..,1,. »t Xorth Carolina, I

by Chapter 310 of
La*» of 1939 as

anj pursuant to an or-

., Ihe Board of County
flsoners. I «ill offer for

Hill soli at public auc- ,
L cash, to the highest bid-
. . the courthouse door in

nt'rt at 1- o'clock noon on

I | of August.
¦ the real estate

'.hji bel<w for the non-pay-

£'.f taxes owing for the

r, 1946. the name of the owner

f. 'tt.e person who listed the

J, for taxes- the real j
(LVi'.:ch is subject to the1
r j,..j the amount of the lien

L, jet out below. Reference
7 i'e to the records in the!
1 at the Register of Deeds |
Wvi<* County and in the|
L ; the Tax Supervisor for '

" particular description of
estate." And notice is

jiven that the amounts of
t out below are sub-
addition of penalties

*
It A A. Canady

i ranaily
Not num. 10 A. K. O.

set out below are sub-

pjovideU by law. and the costs

£f# d*T Of July. 1947.
n"~ '

\\* p. JORCENSEN
Tax Collector.

\0KT11WEST
U- n. t SIW A Home,

r* i \\.. M I'll) A.
i' -i W I.- J77.28
. 1^* H_ 1 U Mm* .81
f I A. Home 30.48

'i & Wife. 6 5; 10
11.44

[ Jr.. 5 lo
*y .V w Is 3.20
J: 'Mr,. V.. la. S 6 10 A.

io.«f
iir. M.rjii *. - A. Inland 40.00

;« j f. Kstate, 50 A.
4.01

7.47

18.00
Z j if A: Wife. - A.
5* t" A Field .. 12.63

)(r- A M.. 18 A.
> A. Field & Woods,

\ \Voo»I> - 59.88
rk ilurv A Kst., 26 A.

2.49
I' 114 A.

10.95
1 L. Clairmont 15.fl

f A. Woods 141
A. Woods 3.20

El A- > . Kstate. 50 A.

.* \V ::.> A.
. Home 8.41

i>. L. :::: A. Home 73.21
}!. Sr.. 4 5.lo A. '

6.89
Mr* \V F.. 1 5 10 A.
_ 10.26

jw*. J. C. 1"> A. Woods 2.41
J. Kstats. .> 7 10 A.

air.
* A. Hoods' Creek 17.21

irtrt T.tie & Bond Corp.,
J A : (*: ;nm> 13.68
fcj. P.. Kstate I L.

3.20
.11. J. \\\, 1 L. Brunswick
« ~ 5.61

K ;i 1" A. Woods .... 2.41
ill T. H.. Estate. 15 A.

> 9.60
|b N I 1. Home 34.00

A. K. Jr.. 1 A. Home 2.01
Eugene A. & Wife. 20

v Woods ii.$o
Mrs. Pauline. 1 A. Pt.

_
8.00

f H. 1 I.. Woodburn 2.41
U C. U A. Woods 5.12

*. !.> A. Home 12.3SU
i 1 A. Woods .... 16. lt>
a D. F.. Estate, 16 A. *

C? | <1,;
» H. T. 27 A. Home 31.68
i ii H. & K. E.. 17 A.
r M' Pae _____ 1.3$

_J - I Leland Home i& It
I .. H"' A

5.61

P.. II. 10 A. Hugh
8.00

.96
Ka:e. Kstate. 175 A.
« Wwb 24.41

P F. Ii.*. A. W'ootts .... 13.44
A K. V.. 5 A. Woods 3.20
F I- l"'i A. Home 37.88

_
£ L. U 5110 A. Brooks 2.78

P T 1" A. Home &
p.- 23.29
P ly. 7 5 10 A. J. B.
P-. . 8.«
|K Qnm;i V.. Estate. 60 A.
". 9M
: I. ir 4 A. Kirby .... 1.60

^ Mrs. S. T, Estate. 30' 2.88
-¦ '¦ J Kstate, 9 A. Home 12.21
11 f. I... Estate. 1 A.
tt 4 9g
to. Catherine, 2 5ji(j A.*"

8 49
_ 4.98

E A L h A jIome li20
¦" > 18 A. Home 16.40
W 23 A. SkipperI 7.51

\ Wooeta i.5o
Kstate, 43 6,10

8.73C. Estate, lL'O A.
- 19.91

l-. I L.. Brunswick
J 2 99

m: Woods 4.70
K. K Kstate. 26 A.

? Wood* 14.65'¦ b.. Estate. 120 A.
K K 5» v itiack" 56.00

¦n p ; - 5.12
L, A Woods 3.61
K. A- Home 8.41
E' ' A Kastbrook 30.59

V. V- 1'" a. Woods 14.51h. p nuwwVVute* B- 170 A-
" A. Home, 79i held & w.KKk,

,^4 W. \v. loo A.
e. V 8.90a.. Kstate. 6 A.

16.33

30.32

-John a.. A. Hoods'
7.21

7.17I Aie» .<- *[>.'¦ -1,A- Stumpy Grade 3.20I) I W a. Home. 10.l- .Uark, 5 510 A. Pt.ET-: w'"a.*s. 19.98
K, '- A. Stumpy
iC.ii 10.49

t'; V
A- W. J.

,w 1» 11.06
1,1 A. Home 28.72I A. A. C.

( 120
r Henrv*' i'i f "on>« J«.24
r * A APl'le-

h- 33 w 8 00

fcry, J "osterwyk. 70 A.
JSX: ;) ampbell. 1
¦ 57.92I: b « 9 60

%' u-: :m a.
20'<)l

| U" 30 A.
1W

B Kstate! 38
*M

r5''rr.:. J"/-"'"*. I"!' 7 10
"1 Oft

J* A. Home,

hf-' U A Woods
9
D7

t (-k v Simmons,gas. |. *. Wtwls «.oo

S K '> "ir 5U»°r - 4'33

$*¦¦¦"¦ 'i».ati. , r 4'80|
S ,u; A' j -.10 A.'. 5 51 '

S?'. i-'ate. (I 10.73

"1<r U'naWlnn|e. 36 A.

IkJ,01°RED list
¦? A Woods $ 2.01

£%, j t? a- Hig Branch 1.7-4
> * . Estate, 24 A.Estate. 24 A.

Estate, 12 A.*l£r~- 6 00

W6<5ds - 3.84Anders. Ned, 2 L. Dogwood .... 1.60
Andrews, D. J., Estate, 7 A.
Woods 1.68Andrews, Sam, Estate, 7 5|10 A.
Woods 1.68Atkinson. John, Estate. 3 A.
Home 3.77Atkinson, Solomon, Estate, 15
A. Near Navassa 4.80Ballard, A. (».. Estate, 50 A.
Home & Farm . 17.60 !

Ballard. Hessie, 25 A. Field &
Woods 4.48Ballard. Fred. Estate. 12 A.
Home .. 7.84Ballard, George. Jr.. 6 A. Home 11.83Ballard. George, Sr., Estate. 15
A. Double Hun 2.41Ballard. J. S.. Estate. 1 2|10 A.
Home 2.01Ballard, Levi. 4 A. Perkins*.... 2.96Ballard, Willie. 2 A. Home 11.04Baloon. Jim. 1 A. Home 8.00Baloon. Tony, Estate, 5 A.Home .. . 5.57 IBass. John, Estate. 3 A. Home 6.56Beatty, Booker T.. 5 A. Home 10.00Beatty. Titus. Estate, 13 A.
Home i ~ 5.09Beatty. Titus, Jr.. 5 A. Home 24. "JOBerry. Levi. Estate, 40 A. Home 23.04

Bethea. Andrew, 3 A. Woods 73Blaney. John, Estate. 5 A. Field
& Woods 1.28Blaney. Matt. 20 A. Home, 5
A. MiUington 8.57Blaney. William. 5 A. Home .... 5.76Brown, Joe. Estate. 5 A. Woods 1.52Brown. Rhed*r. 25 A I't l.
Webb 3.93Brown. Thomas, Estate. 3 8|10A. Home 5.61Bryant. David & Ella Mae, 5
A. Home 10.48Bryant. Delia, Estate, 20 A.
woods 4.01Bryant. Dorothy Mae, 2 A.
Woods 32

Bryant, Ed., Estate, I A. Home 4.01Bryant, Ella, 5 A. Woods 81
Bryant, J. D., 11 A. Home 7.13Bryant, James, 1 7[10 A. Home 7.21Bryant, Joe, Estate. 2 A. Woods 1.03Bryant. John P.. 1 A. Home 8.00Bryant. J. J.. Estate. 4 5|10 A.
Home 8.00Bryant, Mary Ida, Estate. 50
A. Field & Woods. I A. Home 8.01

Bryant. Matt. 7 A. Woods 5.69
Bryant. Thaddeus, Estate. 2 A.
Woods .. 5.03

Clemmons. C. C.. Estate. 2 A.
Woods 81

Clemmons, Charles. Estate, 3 A.
Home ...» 7.04Clemmons. Margaret. Estate. 21
A. Home 96Clemmons. S. J., Estate, 7 A.
Home

.. 8.08Cobb. Leila. 2 A. Swamp 99
Corbet t, Sam, 1 A. Home 4.5GDavis. Amos. Estate. 2 3|10 A.
Home 3.68

Davis, James, Estate, 2 5,10 A.
Home 4.80

Davis, June. 1 A. Home 8.81
Davis. Louise, Estate, 1 8-10 A.
Home . 5.53

Davis, Ss.rah C.. 34 A.. Field &
Woods 6.64

Davis. Tom. 4 A. Home 4.48
Dixie. Charlotte. 5 A. Home . 4.01
Dixie. Harriett. 12 A. Home .... 7.04
Eagles, Sam, 4 A. Home 8.00
Emerson, E.. 8 A. Woods 8.20
Everette. Albert. Estate. 2 A.
Woods .81

Everette, Dinah, Estate, 2 A.
Woods 1.03

Everette. G. G., Estate. 2 5|10
A. Eastbrook. 12 A. Sturgeon
Creek 9.20

Fields. Edna. 1 A. Home 9.60
Fields. George. Estate. 10 A.

Field & Woods 1.60
Formv. Eliza, 12 5|10 A. Home 6.40
Formy, Peter. Estate, 10 A.
Home 5.92

Formy, R. J.. Estate. 2 A. Home 6.00
Formy. Vera. 20 A. Woods 1.92
Foster. Lina. 5 A. Home 5.21
Freeman, Frank. Estate, 21 A.
Home 4.32

Freeman. George W., Estate.
24 A. Home ... 9.44

Fuller, Janet. 1 L. Home 8.81
Gause. Mike. Estate, 4 A. Home 12.80
Grady. Maggie. 25 A. Piney

Bluff . 2.37
Grady. Rebecca. 9 A. 3 Homes 25.52
Grady, Tamar. 5 A. Home . 6.30
Grainger. William, Estate, 16
A. Home . 3.57

Green, Jim, 15 A. Home 7.92
Giwn. Nathaniel. 1 A. School
House . 81

Hall. Alec. Estate. 9 A. Home 23.70
Hall, Florence. 3 A. Woods 61
Hall, Kenneth. 26 A. Woods ... 6.24

6.64H^lcher^ Hardly. Estate, 2 J 5|ltt
Hatcher. Kathryn, Estate, 2 A.
Woods .81

Hawkins. Henry. 2 A. Field 81
Hawkins. Stagie, 2 A. Woods 81
Hayes. Abbie. Estate. 9 A. Home 8.10
Haywood, Jordan. Estate. 13 A.

Field & Woods 2.33
Hill. Louisa. 10 A. Woods 2.01
Hooper. David, Estate. 15 A.
Woods 1.68

Hooper, James, L.. 6 A. Cindy
Ballard, 2 X Chanie Souther-
land 9.03

Hooper, Josh & Davis, 300 A.
Clark Mount 33.60

Hooper. Sarah, Estate, 100 A.
Woods - 10.01

Horton. Henry, 5 A. Home 8.32
Jenkins. Stacy. 7 A. Home 11.32
Johnson, Bill. 2 A. Eastbrook .... 1.60
Johnson, Lucy. Estate. 3 A.
Woods .. _... 1.20

Johnson, Ruther, 20 A. Woods 2.56
Jones, Ella. 5|10 A. Home 8.00
Jones. Frank. 16 A. Arthur Sue

2 5jl0 A. Home 11.08
Jones. Primus, 11 A Woods 2.12
Jordan, George. 2 A. Woods 81
Kelly, Annie Waddell 1 L. Dog¬
wood 1.20

Kindall, Nancy, Estate, 7 A.
Big Branch 1.12

Knox. D. N. Estate, 20 A.
Field & Woods . 6.40

Leach, Harriett, Estate, 20 A.
Woods -. . 1.01

Lofton, Alonzo, 5 A. Molly
Blaney - . 12.43

Lofton. Lizzie, Estate, 25 A.
Woods - 4.01

Lofton. William, Estate. 10 A.
Home %£.48

McAllister. H. W.. Kstate, 6 A.
Home . 9.68

McKinnon, Will, Estate, 1 A.
Home, 41 A. Woods 99

McLaurin, Randolph, Estate, 8
A. Cleared & Woods 3.41

McPherson. Laura. 5 A. Home 5.04
Mears, Kate. Estate, 4 A. Home 4.40
Merrick. Alexander. 2 L. Dog¬
wood -

2.01
Merrick. Betsy, 3 A. Woods . 1.60
Merrick, Jane. 4 7|10 A. Home 5.07
Merrick, Louise. 2 L. 60 x 64 1.60
Miller. Susan, Estate, 18 A.
Home ....: 13.21

Mills, Levi. 1 A. Woods . 1.01
Moore. Moses, Estate, 7 A.
Home 3.84

Mosely, Daisy, 8(10 A. Home 7.68
Mosely, Leola, 1 A. Home 10.41
Mosely. Mary Jane, 5 A. Home 6.34
Murray, Henry. 3 A. Lina
Reeves . 2.99

Myers, Eli, 1 A. Home 4.01
Myers. James .Estate, 1 5|10 A.
Home 6.00

Myers. William, Estate, 3 5|10
A. Home 6.61

Neal, Claudie. 5 A. Gaylord 12.41
Xeal, Dock, 5 A. Gaylord 13.04
Xewsome, Jennie Mae, 12 5|10
A. Woods 2.49

Patrick. Charlie, Estate, 14 A.
A. Farm - 19.04

Patrick, Maggie. 25 A. Woods 4.01
Patrick. Stephen, Estate, 1 A.
Home 5.21

Payton. John, 31 5|10 A. Home
& Marks 13.97

Pearson, Mary J., Estate, 38 A.
Home 7.03

Pelham. Alice. 3 A. Home - 4.40
Perkins. Lucy, Estate. 10 A.
Woods 96

Pierce, Sam, Estate. 5 A. Home 6.00
Pierce, Sip, 10 A. Home 7.36
Porter. Norah L., 3 A. Home 3.20
Pritchard. Hardy. Estate, 40
A. Field & Woods .. 9.68

Raford, Ernest, 10 A. Home 17.68
Reeves. J. X., Estate. 200 A.
Field & Woods 28.86

Bobbins, Dan. 7 5(10 A. Woods 1.44
Bobbins. Frank. 2 A. Home 10.00
Bobbins. Ham. 11 7J10 A. Woods 1.92
Robbins, Jesse. Estate, 17 A.
Field & Woods ..

3.93
Robbins. Sam. 1 A. Home 15.20
Robinson, A. R., Estate. 10 A.
Woods

Robinson, David, 10 A. Home 4.01
Robinson, Henry D.. 5 7|10 A.
Home. 48 A. Win. Ballard,
Estate 31.41

Robinson, Janle. 5 A. Home 9.03
Robinson. J. W.. Estate, 12 A.
Home 11.61

Robinson. Queem'e, 4 A. Woods 4.24
Robinson, Walter. 5 A. Pt. M.

J. R. j, : 3.60
Shaw, James. 1 A. Home 17.28
Shaw, Mary, Estate, i 5(10 A.
Woods -

1.20

«!2Jk Si, *!;. 2 4'10 A- Horfie 1-5-16Smith, Bill. Estate. 20 A. Woods 2.24Smith. Eddie. 27 A. Wood 1164Smith. Henry, 12 A. Woods ._ 2.41Smith. John R.. Estate. 5 A.Woods 1 60Sneed, James, 6 A. Home"" 7 S1Sneed. John, Estate, 6 A. Home 3.28Sneed, .Marlah, 5 A. Woods 81Sneed, Vidola 1 5-10 A. FieldSneed, Willie. Estate. 1 5110 a" '

Woods 40Southerland, Bettv, Estate" 16
"

A. Home 7 ro
Taylor, Archie, 2 A. Woods'""."" kl
rinimons, Moses, 2' A. Home .... 2 41Todd. Arthur. 2 A. Woods " 64Tr,?-V- ,p- Es.tate, 7 A. Field& \\ OOds i rn

Troy. John. 1 A. Home q sq
Waddell. Alec. Estate. 1 A.Home q jjnWaddel. Carolina. 3 5|io AWoods .....

'

1 1.1
Walker. H. K.. Estate 5 A.*Home .99!Wallace. Amos., Estate, i8 A.Home ~ 10.96Watktns. M. J.. Estate. 10 A.Woods

. S.20Webb. Alex, 5 A. Field &Woods 1.28Webb. G. C. 25 A. Pt. Jas.Webb 5.21Webb. Russell. 25 A. Meld &Woods 13.44Webb. T. W., Estate. 8 A.Woods 1.28Webb, Willie. 8 5J10 A. Woods 1.93Weston, Richard, Estate, 11 A.Home 10.08White. Boston. 3 L. Dogwood .... 5.61Williams, Evelena, 10 A. Woods 1.60Williams. John. 1 5-10 A. Woods .73Williams. Louisa. 5 A. Home .... 2.41Williams, Lucy, 5 A. Woods 96Williams. Robert. 4 A. Home 13.01Willis, Johnnie. 1 4 110 A. Home 9.57Wilson, Delia, 20 A. Woods 3.20

TOWN CREEK
Anderson & Durant. 3 A. Woods .49Anderson. Henry. 428 A. EagleIsland ....34.24Arnold. J. J.. 29 A. Home 8.00Atkinson. Andrew L. 15 A.
Home . _ 6.31Atkinson. Jesse B., 23 A. K. L.Reynolds. 8 A. Braswell. 5|10A. G. T. Tharp. 1|6 int. Eliza
Wolf. Est., lift iut. M. L.
Ganey. Est 15.38

Austin. Marie. 4|10 A. W. R.
Kvuns, Land 7.68

Batten. TInie. 13 A. J. T. Ganey 1.46
Bellamy. Harriet H.. 756 A.
Old Bellamy Land 60.48

Bennett, G. E.. 35 A. Home .... 15.55
Benton. D. E.. 1 A. Home 1.50
Efonton, Luther. 1 5]10 A. Al-
Bert Cumbee ..... 8.81

Benton. .Mildred. 6 A. Woods 68
Benton. M. S. & Mrs. M. S., 1

5110 A. Woods 6.48
Blake. R. E.. Jr.. 7 A. M. H.
Hilburn 89

Bolton. J. C.. 6 A. B. J. Mills 17.11
Brooks. J. W., Devon Allen &
A. M. AlcKoy, Receivers, 4
A. C. N. Leonard .. 2.99

Brown. Burniee. 2 7|10 A.
Home, 12 A. Woods .. 15.(14

Brown, Odell. 22 A. Home 6.46
Bryan, E. C.. 172 A. L. B.
Rogers 16.53

Caison. S. A.. Estate. 49 A.
Woods & Farm 7.39

Cannon. George H.. 100 A.
Woods, 30 A. Justic.e 600 A.
Walker 89.76

Chinnis, .T. W., 35 A. Old Home 5.18
Chinnis. S. D. 35 A. Woods .... 3.38
Clemmons. Irvln. 28 9110 A.
Woods. 23 2|10 A. Home 38.91

Clemmons, Ralph, 49 A. Home
& Farm, 10 A. Field &
Woods i .. 24.75

Coleman. Sudie & R. E. Cole¬
man. 80 A. 1|3 int. W. R.
Evans 7.68

Collum. Pearl. 27 A. Home .... 6.53
Combs. B. R.. 5 A. Home .... 9.82
Cumbee. Clarence. 45 A. Woods 3.61
Danford. J- D.. Jr., 9 A. Home 13.09
Dawkins, Mrs. Lacy. 3 5110 A.
Home. 33 A. Woods 4.21

Devaun. Shepard, 30 A. Home 24.93
Devaun. Willie. 30 A. Field &
Woods 9.39

Drew. H. L.. 83 A. Mill 15.94
Edwards. A. R., Estate, 2 L.
Bolivia 1.92

Eichorn, B. F., 8 A. Home 9.62
Fergus. Dr. L. C., 50 A. Woods 4.98
Ferguson. E. E.. 15 8jl0 A.
David McLamb, 20 A. Rufus
Holden (Woods) 8.92

Field. H. A.. 2 5|10 A. Home 10.73
Flowers. Henry, Estate. 10 A.
Home 2.41

Flowers, Hulan. 25. A. Emina
Willetls * 11.04

Ganey, A. J., 31 A. Home 13.79
Ganey. G. W., Estate, 125 A.
Woods 10.01

Ganey, J. R., 7 5; 10 A. Home 12.91
Ganey, L. J.. 30 A. Woods 2.88
Ganey. Martin L.. Estate. 18 A
Home, 20 A. Woods, 5 A.
Woods, 85 A. Woods 14.53

Ganey. M. S.. Sr.. 3 A. Field .99
Ganey, Paul M., 4110 A. Home* 5.68
Ganey. Tate S.. 1 5|10 A. Horqe

1 2|10 A. Meld 8.03
Ganey, W. E.. 13 A. J. T.
Ganey _ ..... ~ S.bl

Gause, Bill, 45 A. Field &
Woods. 1 5|10 A. Field &
Woods 20.30

Godwin. E. M., 28 A. Home .... 39.67
Goff, A. M., 100 A. Field &
Woods .. 17.83

Goodman. Siegfried, 100 A. J.
B. Church. 123 A. McDowell.
119 5-10 A. A. S. Sullivan, 32
A. Sullivan ....38.38

Gore, Emily, Etta, 1 L. Lan-
vale 6.01

Gore, Hacy, 5 A. Home 3.68
Greer. Marsden, 75 A. Home .... 12.47
Harrell. Sophronia, 4 A. Field
& Woods - 1.07

Henry, F. K.. 3 A. Home 7.51
Henry. Mrs. F. K., 31 A. Field
& Woods - 5.57

Hewett. Weldon. 2 A. Home .... 1.22
Hewett. W. T.. 5 A. Home 16.07
Hickman, D. L., 30 A. Farm 10.65
Holden. Willie, 8 A. Field &
Woods : 2.56
Hoover, S.. 50 A. Woods .... 4.98
Huffham, P. E.. House . 18.32
Huffham. Porter, 481 A. Stan-

land Woods 7.69
Hutaff, George T., 1 A. Bolivia .96
Ivester. Lew, 13 A. J. T. Ganey
Woods 1.46

Jenkins. Eugene A. & Wife, 20
2f 10 A. Woods 17.28

Johnson, A. N., 64 3|10 A.
Woods 8.99

Johnson, J. Daniel. 27 A. Home 46.01
Johnson. Mrs. J. L., 15 5|10 A.
Woods r 1.52

Johnson, T. F., 38 A. Home,
38 A. Field & Woods 53.22

Jones, Ernest E., 3 A. Woodrow
No. 61 1.60

Kennedy, Clyde. 1 A. Home 7.04
Knox. J. H. Estate. 2 A. Home,

25 A. Field & Woods 20.40
Lanier. E. Bert. 1 2-10 A.
Home ....13.01

Lewis. Alexander. 30 A. Home 17.85
Lewis. Alvle 1 5110 A. G. L.
Lewis. 2 7|10 A. Woods, 7|10
A. Field 12.25

Lewis, Clara M., 10 A. Home 17.60
Lewis. D. B. & D. D., 50 A.
Woods .. 4.80

Lewis. D. D. 20 A. D. G. |Lewis . 4.88
Lewis. Goley B., 8 A. Woods,

9 9|10 A. Lyde Willetts 63.41
Lewis, Mrs. L. J., 27 5|10 A.
Home 7.94

Lewis, O. A., Estate, 37 A.
Home 14.86

Lewis, R. H.. 30 A. Woods, 46
A. Evans 7.36

Long. J. D., 2 L. Jackie's Creek 17.68
McBride, J. L., 147 A. J. C.
Gore 24.69

McKeithan. George C., 3 A.
Home 19.68

McKoy. J. J.. 12 A. Sellers, 38
A. Knox, £0 A. Reynolds, 9 A.
Mill Site, Bolivia 29.12

McLelland, O. W., 75 A. Woods 6.00
McMillan. F.. 50 A. D. G.
Hewett . . 5.61

McNeal. G. R., 75 A. Cox 8.41
Manson, Mrs. Flora Y., 16 A.
Woods . . 6.81

Manson. W. C., 50 A. Julius
Wilson 6.81

Mathews, Ralph H., 59 A. Home 36.08
Metts, E. A.. 35 A. Woods 3.36
Mills. Mrs. Estelle & Husband,

16 8110 A. Home 11.21
Mills. J. H.. 2 5|10 A. Bridge

Island. 28 A. Cooper & Daw-
kins - 19.89

Mintz. A. B.. 19 A. Old Han-

Mintz. C. O., 15 A. Woods, 50
A. Field & Woods . 8.87

Mintz. Dan E., 3 A. Home 15.16
Mintz, J. W., 27 A. Home 7.67
Mintz, Marena, 2 A. Home .... 8.11
Mintz. R. T., 29 A. Home 11.72
Mint*. S. F.. «1 5|10 A. Field &
Woods - . 10.74

Mintz, S. J., 120 A. Home 13.44
Mintz. W. E.. 25 A. Home 10.65
Mintz, W. H., 17|10 A. W. M.

srntr -¦=£ 7:61
Moore, W. T.. 37 A. Tharp. 61

5|10 A. W. E. Lewis. 15 A.
Field & Woods ............... 43'6,>

Murreil, Vadte, 2 K. Bolivia,
Home, 1 L. Bolivia ........ . 18s-

Nelson. J. C.. Kstate, 37 A.
Home & Farm - S ?SNelson. J. W. li A. Home 7 "

Nelson, W. E.. 2 A. Home ........ 6.4.2

NGWran«J' P"
... 190.02

Nichols. G. E. 36 A. Woods .... 2.91
Nichols, J. C.. 37 A Home .... 12.98
O'Briaii. John J.. l->> A. Plato

it O'Brian ........ -. 14 ""
Ottoway, K. F. & Margaret
Walker, 150 A. Woods 14-40

Ozment. Callie. 9 5|10 A. Field
& Woods . ....

Padgett. Jesse P.. 39 A. Home -4.76
Pardee, J. T. 91 A. Woods .... 15-9
Parker, Archie F., 5 A. Field &
Woods, 6 A. Held & Woods,
28 A. Mercer Woods. 6 A.
Field and Woods, 6 A. Field
and Woods. 17 A. Mercer
Woods, 5 A. Pasture. 4 A.
Field and Wood*. 25 A.
Home. 7 A, Willetts ....... «-34

Patrick, U. C.. 9 A. Woods ..- -88
Peavy. Charles, Estate, 1 A.
Home . .

Piver, Mrs. Annie, 2 A. Lanvale .99
Potter H. L., 100 A. Woods .... 9.t>0
ltabon. F. C. 33 A. Woods 4
Field 20 A. Woods & Field
44 A. Home 12 5-10 A. Eie'd
45 A. t'umbee 10 A. T. H.
Wolf 19 A. Wood* 48.70

ltabon. G. W. 3 A. Sowell 25.89
Reaves. Joe 22 A. Walter
Hlalr _ 1603

Reynolds, S. E. 16 5-10 A.
Home . z. SriRich. Homer 18 5-10 A. Woods 3.20

Rich. James J,. 26 A. Woods _ 4.49
Riggs. Mrs. Ida, Estate 60 A.
Old Home . s-51

Roach. Fred 7-10 A. Home &
Station ¦¦¦¦¦.¦. ~."v-. -SSRobbins, B. E. 30 A. Woods .. 3.84

Robblns, Foster 30 A. Wade
.Lewis , .. 4.0 <

Robbins. Fred 50 A. Fred
Robbins -.7.. -8"'

Robinson, B. A. & Wife o A.
Skipper Home . -i.sj

Rogers, Henry 10 A. Woods
(int. Same Wolf, Est.) (int.
J. N. Rabon. Est.) . 603

Rushing. Estate 50 A. Woods .. 8.00
Buss, J. H. 89 A. I'age 48.00
Sellers, L. W. 19 A. Store . 31.98
Sellers. T. K. 9 A. Field &
Woods. I-60

Sessoms, bottle 3-10 A.
Willetts -96

Sharp, C. 10. 18 A. Home ... 4.9J
Shelton. A. Jr. 30 A. Woods .. 7.00
Shlvar. W. E. 30 A. Home 20
A. Woods & Field .. ........... 3118

Simmons. Norman 25 A. Meld
k Woods 50 A. Woods 9 A.
Woods 18-7

Skipper, E. Sr. 12 A. Field &
Woods . 3.31

Skipper, John Jerry 4 2-10 A.
Home - c'28

Skipper. J. W. Estate 26 A.
Woods . .¦

Skipper, K. A., Estate 100 A.
Woods - ;Skipper Lula 50 A. Home 10^86

Skipper, Mamie 5 5-10 A. Home .. 5.61
Smith. George L. 42 A.
Peadrick . ~ 4.70Soles. D. O. 3 A. Home ........ 18.71

Sullivan. B. J. 150 A. Woods 10.41
Sullivan. J. H. 42 A. Woods .... 4.01
Sullivan. J. G.. Estate 150 A.
Woods

-r- 24.00Sullivan. H. L.. Elwood & W.
T. 100 A. Green Swamp No. 1
75 A. Green Swamp No. 2
100 A. Green Svnmn No. 3 - 19.20Sullivan, R. W. 160 A.
Home - "S'S!Sullivan. W. L. 10 A. Home 5.04Sullivan, W. T. 41 A.
Lawrence Mills - --.03Walker. L.. Kstate 42 Palmer
Hay 8 A. Watson 2.91Watson, E. F. 8 3-10 A.
Home .«

Watson, Hadley 4 A. Woods .... 1.38Watson. Maco 4 A. Field &
Woods . 6-86Watson, H. J.,- Estate 79 A.

«.Home 13.34Watson. W. W., Estate 15
A. Home ~ . 8.37Wescott. George 60 A. Woods .. 4.80White, A. H., Estate 104 A.
Farm & Woods 20.70Willetts. Dan 6 A. Home ... 38.33Willetts. Grimes 5 5-10 A.
Home - . 16.04Willetts. H. L. 12 5-10 A. Woods48 A. S. L. Reynolds 5-10 A.R. E. Panford Woods 28.81Williams Bruce T. 10 8-10 A.Home . - 17.05Williams, F. O. 1 5-10 A.
Home 6.68Wunderlich, Rex H. 395 A.
Home - 68.01Yount. H. R. 28 7-10 A.
Home - 9-26

COLORED
Admas, Mary, Estate 48 A.
Home & Farm 28.49

Admas, Samuel, Estate 135 A.
Home 25.60

Age, Ben, Estate 76 A. Home
& Woods 7.98

Allen. Archie 3 4-10 A. Field
& Woods .. 11.20

Allen, Harriett 18 A. Woods 3.73
Anderson, Stephen, Estate 7 8-10
A. Home - - 5.C8

Anderson, William 5 A. Home .. 7.15
Arlington, Essie 2 A. Woods .. .49
Atkinson. Morehead, Estate 6
A. Home 1.76

Bell, Judson, Estate 17 A.
Woods 2.71

Bell. M. K. 1 5-10 A. Woods
25 A. Vance Reynolds 18 A.
Woods (15-16) 9.95

Bellamy. A. G. 15 A. Home
4 7-10 A. Field & Woods .... 10.45

Bellamy, Cornelius 10 A. Home
10 A. A. G. Bellamy 15.19

Bellamy, H. V. 20 A. Woods .... 3.02
Bellamy, Joe 44 A. J. J.
Burney 10.78

Bellamy. Luther 10 A. Woods .. 1.50
Bellamy, Mamie 30 A. Jack
Hankins 3.36

Bellamy. Visa 33 5-10 A. A.
G. Bellamy . 4.'»7|Benjamin, Jane 2 A. Home ... 4.01

Berry. Maggie 30 A. Jack
Hankins, Estate 3.36

Bethea, Hardy, Estate 7 A.
Home .. 8.18

Betts, Sam 10 5-10 A. Woods 2.01
Billops, John 1 A. Home 6.40
Bonzell. Bessie & J. T. 5
A. Home 8.65

Grewington, Ellen 16 A.
Home 7.84

Brown, Augusta 9 A. Home 8.00
Brown, Bill 7 A. Home 4.07
Brown, Frank, Estate 150 A.
Old Home 16.81

Brown, Fred 52 A. Home 31.70
Brown, Georgeanna 8 A. Home 11.44
Brown, Jennie 18 A. Home 3.02
Brown, Jim 160 A. Woods 17.92
Brown, Lucy 13 A. Woods 2.19
Brown, Rachel 1 A. Home 2.99
Brown, Hoy 5 A. Home 6.88
Brown, Simon 2 5-10 A. Woods 2.01
Brown, Tony, Estate 36 A.
Woods 15.66

Brown, William 2 A. Home 2.41
Bryant, Eddie, Jr. 2 A. Home .. 7.48
Bryant, Leah 18 A. Home 6.72
Bryant, Marsden 5-10 A. 7.71
Bunting. Simon 9 A. Home 5.63
Campbell, Dinah, Estate 3 A.
Woods 1.20

Campbell. Okey 8 A. Home
Lot No. 13 23.38

Daniels, Fanny 6 A. Field and
Woods 1.28

Davis. Frank, Estate 9 A.
Home 6.88

Davis. Isaac and Eva Mae 4
A- Home - - 20.20

Davis, Prince, Estate 5 A.
Woods .. 81

Davis, Tom 1 5-10 A. Home .... 4.64
Delts, Mathew 10 A. Home 5.79
Donaldson, Leonard, Estate 83

A. Woods 9.47
Dudley, Francis 6 A. Woods .... .96
Dudley. John Henry 8 A.
Woods ...t. .89

Dudley, Sam, Sr. 3 A. Home .... 1.96
Dunmore, Martha 12 A. Woods 1.35
Edge, Mary, Estate 10 5-10 A.
Home - 4.13

Edge. William 7 5-10 A.
Woods 1.74

Evans, Lloyd 4 A. Home 1.07
Evans, Melvin, Estate '8 A.
Home 4.01

Finch, Carrie 2 A. Home 7.32
Ford. W. M. 13 5-10 A. Ed.
Green. Estate 10.60

Foster, Elijah 1 A. Home .. 2.41
Foster, Martha 8 A. Home 7.21
Galloway, Nonnie 5 5-10 A.

Field & Woods 2.68
Galloway. William 30 A. Old
Home .. 3.84

Goodman. Earl G. 26 A. Woods
& Farm .... 16.41

Graham. John 13 A. Home 7 3-10
A. Woods . .... 19.18

Green. Louise 13 5-10 A.
Woods . / .. 1.-52

Wiinatfi 13 5-10 A.
Wbods . . 1-32

Hall. Clara 2 .5-10 A. Home 8.00
Hall. Henry. Estate 16 A.
Home ..... J-36Hanes. Julia 2 A. Home . 5.61

Hankins. A. J. 30 A. Jack
Hankins

,
. 3.36

Hankins. Corbett 10 A. Woods .... 1.12
Hankins. I. C. 25 A. Home 30
A. \Voods3 A. Woods 65 A.
Woods . .. 21.35

Hankins. James W. 30 A.
Home . 11.98

Hankins, Julia. Estate 23 A.
Field & Woods 2.99

Hankins. J. W., Estate 20 A.
Woods . 5.51

Hankins. Marshall. Estate 12 A.
Home 6.17

Hardy, Robert 5 A. .Home 88
Harrison, W. M., Estate 40 A.
Home 9-76

Hill. Ann 12 A. Woods 1.35
Hill. Dave 12 A. Home 1 9-10
A. Old School . 3.36

Hill. Elsie 1 5-10 A. Woods . .59
Hill. Roderick 9 A. Home 10 A.
Woods U6 9-10 A. Farm &

j Woods - 37.83
Hill. Sarah 9 A. Woods 1.44
Hobbs. David 3 7-10 A. Kather-

ine Hobbs, Est. . 6.85
Hobbs. Ivy & Catherine 4 A.
Home 8.07

Hoiden, Calvin 6 A. Home 6.90
Holden. Charlie 12 A. Home 23

A. Woods 13 A. Woods ..... 15.23
Holden. Dan 3 A. Woods 96
Holden, Nettie 16 5-10 A. Cass

Hell - 9.07
Hollins, Andrew 2 7-10 A.
Home .. 5.76

Jackson. D. W.. Estate 13 A.
Woods . 1.85

Jackson. N. J. 13 A. Woods 1.54
James, Henry 2 A. Home 13.16
Jenkins, Frank. Estate 3 A.
Woods 4 .57

Jenkins, John, Jr. 18 A. Farm
& Home - 9.06

Jenkins, Louise 62 A. Field &
Woods 8.99

Jenwright, Hoston, Estate 25
A. Lee Buck . 8.00

Jenwright. Sam Sr. 5 5-10 A.
Woods 4.41

Jewett. Jsiah 2 A. Field' 8.64
Johnson. Johnnie 2 A. Woods 41
Jones, Caroline 35 A. Woods .... 2.80
Jones, David, Estate 1 5-18 A.
Home .. . 6.08

Jones. Donas 4 A. Home .. 9.21
Jones, James 17 A. Home 21

A. Field & Woods 20.17
Jones. Needham 5 A. Woods 81
Jones. Salonie. Estate 68 A.

Field & Wo-d* ...... 8.02
Kelly. Elijah 4 A. Mary
Plato 7.32

Kelly. J. T., 3 A. Home 7.28
Kelly, Wlllard, 20 A. Home,

25 A. Field & Woods 10.62
Leak. Grant, Estate, 9 5110 A.
Home 7.61

Leak, Willie, 2 A. Home 4.01
Lewis, Almond, 1 A. Little (lam .32
Littleton, J. R., 160 A. Farm &
Woods 25.60

Locke. Moses, 100 A. Woods, 50
A. Woods 16.81

Loftin, Martha. 11 5|10 A. Home 3.20
McAllister. Mingo. 18 7|10 A.
Home & Woods 14.16

McDaniels, Fannie, 2 A. Home 12.80
McKoy, John, 9 5fl0 A. Home 5.26
McKoy, Queen, 3 A. Woods .... 1.20
McLamb. David, 15 7|10 A.
Home 12.80

McMillan. James, 13 8|10 A. Ed¬
mund Green 11.12

Mallette, Mariah. 5 A. Home 8.16
Mitchell. Alvin, 13 A. Home .... 12.97
Mitchell, Mary, Estate. 5 A.
Home 5.67

Mitchell. W. S.. 22 A. Home .... 15.60
Montgomery. Russell, 5 A. Home 8.40
Moore, J. H., Estate, 20 A.
Home ...» 11.34

Moore, John, 37 A. Home &
Woods 10.03

Moore, Rachel. 48 A. Home .... 6.22
Moore. Satyre, 37 A. Horrte .... 4.16
Mosely, Ed., 24 A. Home 14.61
Mosely, Josephine, 5 A. Home 4.01
Murphy. Maggie, 6 7|10 A.
Home 7.21Nixon, Emma. 100 A. Austin
Holmes. Est 18.77

Nixon, Giles. 6 A. Home 5.37
Nixon. James, Estate. 2 7|10 A.
Home 4.72Nixon, Lucy. 15 A. Field &
Woods .. 2.09

Pelham, Ervin. 9 5110 A. Home
(I*eo Benton). 1 7)10 A. HomeHome (John Graham) 5.01Pelham. German. 49 A. Home 27.16

Perry. Henry E., 5 A. Woods 5.41
Purdy, Charity. 5 A. Home .... 18.08Purdy. Gilbert, 12 5|10 A. Home 3.79Quince, J. A.,- 10 A. Woods ....* 2.11Quince, Sam, Estate. 2 5|10 A.
Home _ 6.5r,

Randolph, C. R., 44 A. Home 11.49
Richardson, J. R., 25 A. Old
Town 5.92

Robbins, Dolphia, 6 3|10 A.
Home 7.01

Robinson, Jake, Sr., 27 A.
Woods - 2.59

Robinson, Lizzie. 4 A. Home .... 6.24
Simmons, Mariah, 10 A. Home 7.60
Small, James, Estate, 5 A.
Home 7.68

Small, Jane, 26 A. Home &
Woods - - 9.28

Small, Robert Lee, 50 A. Woods 5.61
Small, Simon, Estate, 5 A.
Home -.. 8.73

Smith, Adam, Estate, 35 A.
Rice Field. 100 A. Home .... 22.51

Smith, Alice. 5 A. Home .. 3.97
Smith, J. J., Estate. 56 A. Home 8.21
Sneed, Isaac, 3 A. Home 1.28
Sneed, Robert, 10 A. Woods . 6.01
Sneed, Violet, 1 5|10 A. Woods .48
Street, Ben, Estate, 2 5|10 A.
Home .. 3.36

Thornwell, Calvin, Estate, 22 A.
Field & Woods 10.08

Thornwell, Willie. 5 A. Woods .59
Turner, Robert, 1 A. Home 99
Vann. Sam, Estate, 4 A. Woods .64
Vaught, LeRoy, 27 A. Home .... 30.84
Vereen, James, 43 A. Home, 10

A. Field & Woods 14.51
Vereen, Willie, 1 A. Home 2.33
Waddell, Alec, 1 A. Woods 49
Waddell, Caroline, 1 5|10 A.
Woods- 5.28

Waddell. Cora. 1 A. Woods 49
Waddell, Phoebe Ann, 21 A.
Woods - 3.36

Waddell, Walker & Carrie, 15
A. Home . 1.78

Waddell, Walker. 20 A. Home 12.80
Walker, Lilly, 1 A. Home 4.01
Walker. Maggie, 28 5|10 A.
Home . 20.40

Walker. Tony, Estate, 1 A.
Home 6.99

Watklns, Willie, 8 A. Woods 89
White, James & Diamond, 29

6|10 A. Home ...» 16.24
White. Manley. Estate. 10 A.

Field & Woods 2.01
Williams, Almond, House 5.28
Williams, Andrew, Estate, 8 A.
Woods .- . 7.48

Williams, Herbert, 20 A. Field
& Woods - 18.13

Williams, Joseph, 2 A. Lee
Buck - 2.24

Williams. Paul, Estate, 50 A.
Woods 5.61

SMITHVILLE TOM1T8HIP
WHITE

Aldridge, Mrs. L. B.. 1 Lot
Caswell ~ ..'. . 9.60

Alaridge, Walter Lee, 1 Lot
Brown 3.03

Allen, Neal C., Long Beach Lot
No. 3 Blk. 4. Long Beach
Ix>t No. 4. Blk. 39 4.80

Atkinson, Jesse Blanchard, 1
Lot Howell's Point .96

Atkinson, Mr?. Mae. 1 Lot Spt.
Hgts., 9|10 Howell's Point .... 1.20

Autry, Mrs. Rebecca, 1 lot West
& Atlantic 14.40

Baucom, E. W., Long Beach
Lot No. 13, Blk. 10, Sec. 1 _ 1.36

Bell. H. E., 1 Lot Atlantic .... 5 61
Benton, E. M., 60 A. Home .... 14.40
Blake. E. C., 200 A. Home 65.45
Bland. W. G.. 2 A. I. B. Bus-

sells Estate . . 1.60
Boatwright, A. K., Long Beach
Lot No. 10, Sec. 2 Blk., 10 .... 14.56

Boyette, Aletta & Ruth. 86 2-3
Interest Drew, 1 Lot Lord 16.48

Boyette, William, 43 1(3 Interest
Drew .. 3.44

Brown, Charles, 1 Lot Lord 8.81
Brown, Dr. F. L., 1 Lot At¬

lantic ... 1.20
Buie, J. P., Long Beach Lot
No. 8, Sec. 1 Blk. 6 2.41

Carr, T. B. Estate. 1 Lot
Brunswick & Caswell. 1 Lot
Burlington .. 18.41

Clemmons, Mrs. Dotridge, 9 A.
Home 7.76

Clemmons, John C., 162 A,
Home 18.88

Clemmons, Ralph, 2 Lots
Howells Point ..... 1.60

Clemmons, Riley D., 71 A.
.Woods ....... 3.36

Clemmons, W. E., 10 4J10 A.
Gor Lands (Woods) 1.66

Cooker, Mrs. Sabra, 1 Lot
Brunswick 12.01

Covington, D. R., Long Beach

Lot Xo. 2, Blk. 20. Ses. 2 2.41
Crawford, J. X. V.. 1 Lot J. A.
J. A. Arnold .... 3.04
Creech, Robert G.. 1 I.«ot Brown 3.20
Crouch. J. C. Jr.. 250 A. Evans
Land." 10 A. Woods land . 49.50

Dixon. Lucy, 1 Lot Southport
Hgts. . . - .96

Doeher. Asa Estate, 26 A. Bea¬
ver Dam .» 4.01

Dosher and Bussells, 50 A.
Woods 4.80

Dosher, George Estate, 1 Lot
West & Caswell _ 17.60

Drew, Mrs. C. B., 1 Lot At¬
lantic. 3 Room House - 9.60

Drew. H. L., 1 I^ot Leonard 1.60
Drumb. Albert A., 1 1-ot Cot¬
tage 2.01

Eamon, T. M.. 1 Lot Howe .... 7.01
Fargusson, Mark. 2 A. Juda
Laud, 3)10 A. Highland Park,
1 Lot Spj. Hgts, 1 Lot Taylor
Tract, 1 Lot Southport 54.08

Farido, Mrs. Josie, 1 1-ot South-
port Hgts. . 1.44

Faulk. Clarence S., 5 1110 A.
Woods . ------

4
-.- 2.81

Ferguson, E. E., 50 A. Old
Home - ... . 6 40

Foard. Harry D.. 2 Lots I-ongBea<*h No. 5 & 6 Hlk. 38 . 4.80
Forrester, Mrs. Almira, 1 Lot
Atlantic ... '.04

Fulcher, Miss Helen, 1 lot Dry lb.00
Fullwood, Richard. 1 Lot Dry 12-03
Fullwood. W. T.. Sr.. 1 Lot Dry 4.68
Furpless, James, 1 Lot Burl¬
ington .:

Gannon, Mrs. Annie Mae, Long
Beach No. 7, Sec, 2 Blk. 18,
Long Beach No. 3, Sec. 2,
Blk. 14 . 5.61

Garner, Felton, 190 A. Home . 3t>.88
Gay, O. William Estate, 1 Lot
West ...?

T
. 10.01

Graham. J. F., Long Beacn 1-ot
No. 2. Sec. 1 Blk. 15. I-ong
Beach Lot No. 2. Sec. 1
Blk. 6 - - .... 3.7i

Harrington, Glenn. Long Beach
Lot No. 6, Blk. No. 34 2.41

Harris. W. J.. Long Beach Lot
No. 3, Blk. 9. Sec L3G

Hewett. Mrs. Christine & Bar¬
bara, 1 Lot Brown .. 12.01

Hewett. John. 1 Lot Howe 1.20
Hewett. Mary J., 23 'A. Beaver
Dam - - 2.01

Hickman, Alma Lesh, 45 A.
1-esh Land .. . 14.00

Higgin, J. Lee, Long Beach Lot
No. 8, Sec. 2, Blk. 11 ..... 2.41

Hill, J. E., 37 A. Woods 6.00
Hoiden, L. S. A G. T., 1 Lot

lj3 Interest Spt. Hgts 96
Hornsby. B. M.. 42 4|10 A.

1-esh . 9-17Hutton, S. M., 60 x 90 K. L.
Clemmons . . . 1.60

Hyer, Mrs. Lizzie, 1 Lot Howells
Point ..... ... . .81

Jackson, J. C., I-ong Beach Lot
No. 9, Sec. 2. Blk. 17 2.41

JGcelyn & Co., 1 Lot West .... 8.00
Jones, Johnnie, 1 Lot Back
Alley 3.04Jones. J. Perry, H. A. Baldwin
and Wilton J. McNight, 267
A. Swain

.. 28.28
Josey, E. B. 130 A. Wescott .... 13.04Kerr. Charles J. Estate, 1 l-ot
Atlantic 1.52Klutz, J. C\. Long Beach Lot
No. 14. Sec. 2. Blk. 23 2.41

Kolhn. L. E.. 100 A. BatteryIsland .. 30.00Larsen. Peter Estate, 1 Lot
Brown . 13.04Lewis, Frank Estate, 1 Lot
West 3.61

McKoy, J. J., 50 A. Woods. 8
A. Woods . 3.61

McLean. W. B. * J. P. Buie. .

Long Beach Lot. No. 7, Blk.
32 - - .... 2.41

McLean, W. B.. Long Beach
Lot No. 9, Blk. 6 .. 2.41

McMillan, Finley, 1 Lot Howe 1.44
Mcllacken, Robert. 390 A. J.
R. McUacken, 110 A. Home.
1 Lot Howe & Moore. Long' Beach Lot No. 7. Blk. 3.
Long Beach Lot No. 6, Blk.
3. I-ong Beach Lots 3, 4, 5,
Blk. 5, 1 1-ot Atlantic 212.11

McUacken. Thompson, 11 1-8 A.
Waldon Creek 187.61

Manson, W. C., 150 A. Smith
Farm .. - 13.61

Marlowe, Mrs. Mattue, 24 A.
Beaver Dam - 1.92

Marsh. Francis E., Long Beach
Lot No. 3. Blk. 29 2.41

Marsh. L. A.. 1 Lot SouthportHgts 81
May. W. W., Long Beach Lot
No. 7. Blk. 26 2.41

Mercer. A. B.. 1 Lot SouthportHgts - ... 81
Morrison, N. A., 250 A. Woods
& Swamp, 1 Lot Caswell
Beach, 1 Lot Caswell Beach 27.20Neal, Mrs. Alma A., I-ongBeach Lots No. 3, 4, 5, Blk
23 7.21

Newton, Mrs. C. J., 1 Lot Cas¬
well .. 23.61Newton, Clyde, 1 Lot Moore .... 39.56Nichols, Charlie, 3 A. G. E.
Stanley .. 6.64Nicholson. G. W.. 1 Lot South-
port Hgts ........ m- 81Nelson, S. T.. 50 A. near Fish
Factory, 150 A. near Fish
Factory .. 14.81Oliver, J. S. 1 Lot Brown &
Caswell 14.56Perry. Nelson 1 I-ot SouthportHgts . . .. 3.04Pierce, W. A. Long Beach Lot
No. 3. Blk. 18 Long Beach LotNo. 2. Blk. 19 2.72Pridgeon & Davis 8 A. Price'sCreek 2.41Rhodes. I. B. Estate 1 Lot
Southport Hgts .. 1.52Rice. A. M. 1 Lot St. George& Atlantic

_ 3.20Rivenhark, W. E. 32 1-10 A.Home 6.40Robblns, A. J. 24 A. BeaverDam 1 Lot West 1 I-ot Howe1 I-ot West & Dry 1 I-ot Howe& Leonard 1 I-ot Howe 1 LotLord. Owens Howe 1 LotWest & Howe 1 Lot Howe1 I-ot Howe 148.00Robbins, S. M. Estate 40 A.Price's Creek .. 4.96Rogers. Miriam C. Long BeachLot No. 2. Blk. 35 .2.41Ruark & Carr 1 Cape FearRiver Rd
.. 1.03Sellers. Retha Mae 1 LotBaker Fountain 15.27Sellers. Wilbur 1 I-ot Atlantic .. 8.40Sharptor, G. C. I-ong BeachLot No. 1, Blk. 10 I-ongBeach* No. 6, Blk. 14 3.77Simmons. Clarence 1 I-ot West 20.47Simmons. Rothe 1 Lot West .. 10.01Skipper. F. Norwood 2 Lots ,Beach 5.61Skipper. J. Thurman 1-ong BeachNo. 9. Blk. 18 9.18Smith. Mrs. A. W. 1 LotClarendon 13.44Smith. H. H. 15 A. Temple 4.80Smith. Isaac B. 1 I-ot Moore .. 40.00Smith. James E. 1 LotBrunswick 26.96Smith. Johny E. 1 T-ot Atlantic 1.52Smith. W. L. 1 I-ot West 4.80Snell. Mrs. Annie 10 A.Woods .96Soles. D. O. 126 5-10 A. Farm& Wroods 15.21Spencer, E. P. 1 I-ot SouthportHgts. . 14.61Spencer, J. P. Owens & Moore 4.01Spencer. M. C. 1 I-ot Brown ... 16.00Spencer, Ray 1 I-ot Nash 16.00Spencer, James W. & Margaret1 I-ot Lord & Nash 32.97Swain, Alex 100 A. Fall Bay .... 4.80Swain, A. W. I-ong Beach I-otNo. 14, Blk. 22 4.56Swain, J. Pomphrette 1 LotLong Beach

.. 3.77Swain, Martha Estate 10 A.Bolivia 81Swasey, George O. 5-10 LotAtlantic 20 Lots Swase*'Addition 24.00Swart, G. 256 1-10 A. * A. W.Moore 78.56St George. C. B. Estate 1 I-otSouthport Hgts. 81St. George. C- B. & D. F. 1 LotLord & Nash Dry . 6.40St. George. Russell 1 Lot West 5.44Tharpe, Ed. 1 Lot SouthportHgts .64Thompson. J. W. Estate 1 LotSwamp Garden 1 Lot South-
port Hgts 2.41Tomilson. J. R. I-ong Beach
Lot No. 7. Blk. 14 2.41Vestel, L. F. 1 Lot Howe 81Wade. Mrs. Stacy 1 Lot Howe 23.32Watkins. Cora 1 A. Hill
Garden ...» , . 1.44Webb. W. C. 1 I-ot Howe 12.60Wells. Joe 1 Lot SouthportHgts. ~ .81Wescott, R. M. Estate 1 Lot
West .48

Wescott. S. B. 1 Lot Atlantic . 3.20
Weston, H. C. 1 Lot Caswell
Road - 3.20

Withers. Sam Watts 1 Lot
Howells Point . .64

W'ortham, T. A. 1 Long Beach
Lot No. 1. B*. 21 1.36Wooten, L. E. 128 A. River

Road 12.28

Colored
.Allen. J. D. 43 A. Marsh

Branch . . 8.48
Barber. Nancy Estate 12 A.
Home % 4.50

Bell. AJetha 17 A. Rourk Land
8 A. Home . . . 3.69

Bell. Henry Estate 317 A. Old
Home j. 32.00

Bellamy. H. V. 1 Lot I
Clarendon -. . 10.20

Bernard. Claude 9 3-10 A.
Wards Farm 7-10 A. Wards
Place .. 11-1-

Rerry, Aggie 1 Ix)t Rhett -... 9.92
Berry, Bertha & Myrol Davis 1

Ix>t Lord . 9.60
Berry, Henry Estate 1 Lot St.
George . 5.28

Btfrry. Sam Estate 1 Ix>t
Swamp Garden 1 I/>t Gridlon .. 8.00

Blount, Phlllls 1 Lot Caswell .... 3.04
Bowen. James R. Estate 1 Lot
West . . 2.01

Brown. Bill 7 5-1% A. Home - 4.01
Brown, Elizabeth 1 Ix>t
Brown -. 9.fi0

Bryant, Henrietta 1 Lot Howe .... 2.01
Burnett. Minnie 30 A. Home .. 13.69
Clemmons, Allen Estate 20 A.
Home - 10.41

Clemmons. Allen Jr. 5-10 I»t
Cottage . 2.01

Clemmons. Isreal Estate 5-10
A. Marsh Branch .87

Clemmons. James 100 A. Gov¬
ernors Creek 7 A. Marsh
Branch 3 Lots Lord 31.28

Daniels, Fannie Estate 50 A.
Mintz .. 4.48

Davis, Alice B. 1 I*ot Brown .. 3.04
Daniels. Fannie 5 A. Woods .. .81
Davis. Harris 4 A. Gore 6.21
Davis. Henry O. Estate 1 Ix>t
Clarendon 2.33

Davis, W. D. 1 I^ot West 9.03
Evans. India 1 Ix)t Rhett 5.21
Freeman. Anna 1 Lot Rhett
& West 6.00

Frink. Charles 1 Lot Caswell .... 15.61
Frink, George 1 lx>t Rhett 8.00
Frink, Jacob 9 9-10 A. Mary
Frink 9 6-10 A. Mary Frink
Estate 1.92

Frink, Mary Emma 7 9-10 A.
Mary Frink .96

Frink, Mary Estate 61 A.
Frink 5.48

Frink, Oliver 2 Lota Clarendon 6.40
Frink, Parish Estate 1 lx>t St.
George .. 6.00

Fullwood. Sam 64 A. Home 8.00
Galloway. Fannie Estate 2 A.
Buck Nick 1.52

Galloway. Henry Estate 18 5-10
A. Benton 4.01

Galloway. J. J. 1 Lot Howe 2.01
Galloway, John W. Estate 1

JjOt Howe 8.00
Galloway. Lovie 2-10 A.
Woods l.A

Galloway, Mary Emma 5 A.
Woods .. .81

Galloway, Marinda Estate 7 A.
Buck Neck 1 Lot Cottage 2.24

Galloway. Oscar 4 A. Prices
Creek 1 Lot Caswell 1 Lot
Owens 1 lx>t Brown .. 12.40

Gibbs. Hannah Estate 1 l<ot
Nash & West 4.80

Gordon, C. F. Estate 1 I^ot
Lord .. 1.03

Gordon. Frank H. Estate 1 Lot
Boundary & Caswell 7.04

Gordon. Maggie Estate 1 l^ft
Clarendon .. 2.01

Gore. Alice 1 J-ot next Perry
Price .. .81

Gore, Eugene 1 Ix)t Alathew
Place 16.67

Gore. Francis 7 A. Reeves
Tract _ 2.72

Gore, Harry 3 A. A. W. Moore .. 3.20
Gore, Martha Estate 1 Lot St.
George 2.01

Gore, Rachel 10 A. Woods 2.01
Gore. Sherwood 3 7-10 A. A. W.
Moore . 4.01

Green, Amelia Estate 1 Lot
Caswell - .- 4.01

Grc#n. B. W. 1 Lot Brown
Chapel ~~ 1-03

Green. Fred 1 lx)t West 4.01
Green, George f A. Woods 1.12
Green, Henry KHtate 1 \jOI Clar¬
endon 1 Lot St. George 10.01

Green, Isadora 1 Lot Rhett &
. Brown . 4.48
Green, Susie 18 A. Marsh
Branch . 6.67

Grimes, Daniel C. 1 Lot
Burlington . 6.00

Hankimj. Al>e 7 A. Buck Neck 1
Lot Hankinsville . 5.32

Hankins. Ben Estate 10 A. Buck
....Neck 1 Lot Clarendon 1 Lot

Cottage .. ; 18.33
Hankins, Cuffie 50 A .Fraziers
Neck .. 4.01

Hankins, Elsie Estate 25 A.
Woods . 2.01

Hankins, Mary 3 Lots Cotttige 2.17
Hankins, Mary Emma 20 A. A.
W. Hankins Estate 3.20

Hankins. Sarah C. 2 Lots St.
George ..... .... 3.04

Hankins. William Estate 1 I>ot
Cottage 4.01

Harrell, Alice 5 A. Woods .96
Hewett, Annie Mae 1 Lot Walter
Jones . 64

Hewett. Henry 2 I^ots Jim Mc¬
Millan .. 2.64

Hewett. Lula V. 1 Ix»t Burling¬
ton 1 Lot Lord «... 10.47

Hewett, Mollle Estate 16 A.
Woods 1.28

Hill. Geneva 1 Lot Caswell .... 6.00
Hill, John 5 A. Mints .56
Hill. John S. Estate 16 A.
Home 4.48

Holmes, Dora 9 A. Woods 1
Jxit Cottage .. 8.24

Jackson. John E. 24 A.
Old Home 2.47

Johnson, Carrie 1 Lot West .... 1.03Johnson, Earl 110 A. Creech .... 40.30
Joyner, Henry 1 Lot City 9.21
Joyner, John Wesley Estate

3 Lots Oaks. . 9.03
Joyner. Willie Lee House on A.
Joyners Land 2.41

Lane, Mary 2 7-10 A. Woods .57Lewis, Robert I^ee 2 Lots Smith
& Weeks 15.20

McCoy. E. E. 2 Ix)ts Howe 36.64
McCoy, Martha Estate 1 Lot
Went 2.01

McMillan. Andrew Estate 20 A.
Pigott 10 A. Merrick ...i .. 4.50McMillan. Charles Estate 35 A.
Mo6re's Creek 11.20

McMillan, James Sr. Estate 10
A. John Hill 8.00

McMillan. Jim Jr. 3 A. Home 86
A. Moore"s Creek 4 A. Sea
Shore 20.31

McMillan, Lydia 12 A. NancyGore 1.28
McMillan. Mary Estate 1 Lot
Hankinsville 2.72McMillan. Mary Elizabeth 1 A.
John Hill ; 81

McMillan. Nora 48 A. Merrick .80
McMillan, Wade 7 A. Buck Neck

2 Lois Hankinsville ...» 6.16
McMillan, William Asbury 9 8-10
A. Marsh Branch 11.04

COLORED
McNeil, Alfonzo, 1 Lot McNeil
Kstata t «

McNeill, Tom, 1 Lot Cottage 4.88
McRacken, C. C.. 1 Lot Mat¬
hews 6.16

Merrick, Clara. 12 5|10 A. Old
Home 2.01

Merrick. Richard, 18 A. Woods 2 88
Miller, James. 2 Lots Hankins 6.88
Mill*. Richard, Sr., 1 Lot St.
George . 8.81

Mitchell, George. 1 Lot Abe
Galloway - .- .64

Mitchell, G. W. 1 Lot South-
port . .81

Mitchell. Henry, 1 Ix)t Howe 4.03
Mitchell, Josie, 1 Ix>t St. George 1.52
Monroe. Irvin, 30 A. Home 14.24
Monroe, Joseph, 10 A. Mary
Frink 2.96

Moore, James, 1 I»t Brown 12.40
Moore, Lewis. 3 A. Home 3.04
Moore. Robert W., 1 Lot Burl¬
ington 6.20

Morris, Clause. 1 Lot Rhett 4.01
Morris, Henry Estate. 1 Lot

llhett 4.01
Oliver. Rose, 38 A. Sandy
Branch 5.04

Parker. Albert A. Estate, 1 Lot
Caswell & Leonard . 10.01

Parker, Ben. 46 A. Farm 10.47
Parker. Clinton, 1 Lot Lord 10.00
Parker, George, 1 Lot Claren¬
don. 1 Lot Caswell 7.04

Parker. Oliver. 1 A. Home 6.44
Parker. Ralph. 1 Lot St. George 3.28
Parker. William Henry Estate,

1 Lot Lord 7.&4
Pigott. Peggy Estate, 20 A.
Home 4.01

Price. Anthony, 1 Lot Burling¬
ton 7.04

Price, Sam, 1 Lot City ..- .81
Ransom, Addle Estate, 60 A.
Governors Creek 5.76

Reaves. Joe, 1 Lot Howe 5.44
Reeves. Paul, 1 Lot Caswell,

1 Lot Lord & Oweng J1.44
Beeves, William Est., 13 A.
Home 4.7)1

Rourk, David Estate, 17 A.
Land 2.M

Rutland. Fred. 3 A. Marsh
Branch . 3J»2

Rutland, L. B. Estate, 9 A.
Home. 6 A. Sandy Branch ... 1.J4

Simmons. Kate, 6 A. Woods . .48
Smith. Alex. 1 Lot Owens &
Clarendon .... . . . 3.61

Smith. Alfred Estate. 1 lot
Owens & Clarendon . o »2

Smith. Almira. 1 Lot Cottage 8.48
Smith. Fletcher Estate. 32 A.
Home - . .¦ ....

Smith. Isaac Estate, 3 A. Buck
Neck . 2.01

Smith. Wesley. Sr.. Estate. 1
_

Ix)rd & St. George . . 6.D0-
Smith, Robert. 1 Ix>t Burling¬

ton. 1 Lot Clarendon & St.
George . .. 1-40

Smith. Rosle. 1 I.ot Rhett - 6.04
Sparrow. Sarah. 3 7!10 A. Woods .48
Strut man. Willie. 2 A. Dutch¬
man. I Lot Brown .- 7. 76

Swain. Ben, 1 1-ot lx>rd 6.04
Swain. Clyde, 2 Ix»ts Owens,

1 Lot Smith & Weeks 17.21
Swain. Delia Estate. 1 Lot Cot¬

tage *8.00
Swain, Harriet Estate. 1 A.
Ruck Neck . . .21

Swain. Ida Estate, 1 A. Buck
>s'eck M 21

Swain, Luia R.. 16 A. Woods 3.04^
Swain. Maggie P.. 1 Lot Cas¬

well 7 04.
Swain. Rose. 1 Lot Caswell 4.01
Swain. Susan Estate, 1 I^ot Clar¬
endon - .... 1.03

Taylor. Eugene, 3 A. Woods
Land ...,. . .48

Vereen. Nelson Estate. 1 Lot
Cottage - 1.03

Warnett, Bertha Estate, 1 Lot
Howe *.... 8 96

Warnett, Bradley, 1 Lot l»rd 3.44
Warnett. Eddie. I Lot Burling¬

ton .. 2.01
Warnett. John Estate, 2 Lots
Clarendon 7X2

Warnett. J/eRoy, 1 l*ot Claren¬
don. 1 Lot <Jeo. Swasey *92

Warnett, l'hylli*. 1 lx>t Caswell 5.01
Williams, Shelly Estate, 2 5(10
A. Browns Chapel .. 2.63

I.OCKWOOD'H FOI-I.Y TOWNSHIP
WHITE

Anderson, William B., 8 A.
Sidney Calson .

* 1'
Andrews, R W.. 2 5|10 A. Home 249
Arnette. Mrs. V. T.. 4 A. Home l.fj
Atkinson, C. E., 205 A. Home 32.13
Raines, A. I'. & O K. Stanton

1 Lot Holden's Reach ... 5.t»l
Renson, Kenneth, 2|10 Lot
Eunice Stanley .-

Kozeman, H. E., 11 A. J. W.
Rozeman . .. 3.61

Rrooky, J. W.; Devaughn Allen
am! A. M. McCoy Receivers,
27 A. Johnson Woods, 00 A.
Robinson - 6-53

Rrown. Almond, 16 A. C. A.
Rrown . 7.85

Byrd, Hubert D., 1 J-ot R. 1'.
Kobincon .. - .81

Calson, Mm. 1)., 6 A. Old Home 1.20
Calson, Hdward, 10 A. Cumbee,

6 A. Pine Swamp 11.20
Calson. John Hartfield, Dwell¬

ing House t. ..... ?-60
Cauady, F. M., Ij6 A. V. Gray 4.01
Chadwick, Kddie, 6|10 Loilf

Point .- .30
Chadwick, J. S., 27 A. ...» ..... G.44
Cheers, Almond, 7 A. Home .... 8.97
Cheers. J. J., 16 A. Home, 23
A. Fulford Al Core - 24.69

Cheers, Honey. 5 A. Woods, 2
3| 10 A. Mooney Field, 35 A.
Tom Hopkins, 5 8.10 A.
Rebecca Rum, 10 A. R. P.
Stanley, 1 Lot Station, 1 Lot
Goley .. .. .... 41.22

Cheers. R. L., 12 A. Cardie
lx>ng, 30 A. I sac Lauding » 17.17

Cheers, Honey White, 7|10 A.
Home ~ . . 2G.00

Clemmons, Albert, 19 A. Home 10.57
Clemmons, Alton, 2 A. Home,

2 5|10 A. Woods. 15 A. Rrooks 9.98
Clemmons, Mrs. A. W., 130 A.
Home, 125 A. Green Swamp 34 88

Clemmons, Carrie, 10 5|10 A.
Woods . .. . .59

Clemmons, K. F.. 4 3jl0 A.
Turkey Trap .. .99

Clemmons. Janie, 17 A. C, W.
Cltmmona LCI

Clemmons, J. T., 15 A. Woods 1.44
Clemmons. Lawrence, 1 A. John¬

nie McCatl 2.09
Clemmons. Melvln, 20 A. C. W.
Clemmons «... «.- 7«l

Clemmons, Olen, 7 A. Alton
Clemmons, 18 A: Woods &
Clearing _ 7. CO

Clemmone, S. H.. Estate, 135 A.
Old Some _ 15.89

I Clemmons, Taft, 61 A. Home 26.53
Clemmons, W. K.. 27 A. Home 16.80
Core, M. A. 1 G Int. In A. V.
Gray _ . 4.01

Cumbee. Lawrence, 10 A. M.
L. White .61

Danford. Sam, 12 A. Susan
Leonard Estate 7.6S

Davis, Annie Atkjnson, 2 A.
Home _ .92

Davis. Hobby, 25 A. J. N.
Heaves, 15 A. Maggie Kirby 8.2J

Davis, (). K. & Daisey Hell, 29
A. J. N. Hewett 5.(9

Davis, Sue, 1 Jx>t Holden's
Beach _ 1.60

Evans, A. E.. 25 6|10 A. Evans
land 4. JO

Evans, W. L. 25 A. Home 5.78
Fritik, H. C. 1|10 Interest Fish¬
ery .32

Frlnk, .Mrs. Sf. L. & Lottie J.
Tripp, 4 A. Home 17.47

Fulford, Crawford, 1 7|10 A.
Home, 2 A. Woods 5.5J

Fulford, Eunice, 2 2|10 A. Home 15.57
Fulford, George Estate, 11 A.
R. L. Fulford Home .... 4.41

Fulford, J. E. 8 A. Farm 1jf
Fulford, Lawrence. 34 A. Home <5#
Fulford. Sam D. 6 A. Willie
Hewett. 20 A. J. N. Brown 15.53

Fulford, W. R. 62 A. Home .._ MlGales. D. W. 19 A. Dale liTsI
Galloway, Everett, 1 House 11.00
Galloway, Herbert. 7110 A. Home 5.61
Galney, John, 2 7|10 A. J. S.
Hewett _ 17 08

Gray. Mrs. A. V. Eslate, 41 A.
Cuml>ee 4.01

Gray. Edward. 46 A. Home 2100
Gray. Airs. Ellie Est»le. 15 A.
Home _ g 23Gray, R. E. L. 9 A. Home. 76110 A. Home. 28 7|10 A. D.
G. Hewett . .16 97Haruee, Daniel & Gladys. 3 5|10Acres 4$Herring. A. M. 13 A. Horse""
I 'en Neck 1.03Hewett. A. M. 15 A. Home, 8
A. E. F. Clemmons, 8 A.
Woods, 2 A. W. L. Holden .... 11.78Hewett, A. T. Estate, 25 A.
Negro Camp, 28 A. Old Home 3.38Hewett, Calvin, 2 6|10 A. Home 8.29Hewett. Chancle, 3 A. Crutch-
field & Harrelson 10.81HeWetl. Charles T.. 5 A. Home 13.52Hewett, D. A. Estate, 30 A,
Home 3 53Hewett, Donald Le Roy, 4 A.
Home _ _ l.igHewett. Dorothy Ann, 5 A. W.L. Cheers 4.89

Hewett, Mrs. S. D.. 1 A. Home .89Hewett. Floyd L., 9 S|10 A. J.
P. Hewett 5 93

Hewett, Gordon. 7 A. Wood* 9.60Hewett, Mrs. Gordon, 31 A.
Home 11 26

Hewett, H. G. 33 6|10 A. Woods 4.28
Hewett, Horace, 5 A. Home .... 8.32Hewett, H. S. Estate. 1 A.
Home, 4 A. Farm . 3.63Hewett. Ivle J., 2 A. Crutch-
field & Harrelson 4 29

Hewett. I. W.. 1 A. School
House i.2g

Hewett, Jasper, 9|10 A. D. O.
Hewett Estate 5.28Hewett, Jasper, Jr., 9 A. Clear¬
ed .. 2 73Hewett. John Delmas, 4 A. G.
G. Fulford U 49Hewett, John G., % Interest A.Z. M .32Hewett, J. 8. (Tib) 16 A. J. P,
Hewett, 18 A. Chester Hewett 8.05Hewett, Lsrry W.. 87 A. Home 21.50Hewett, Mantle E., 87 A. Bry¬ant Hewett Home 18 77Hewett. M. F. 15 A. Home .... 9.73Hewett. Paul, Elneta & Flos¬
sie, 17 A. R. D. Hewett 1.08Hewett. R. C. 30 5-10 A. Holden
Home 5 (5Hewett, Mrs. R. W. £110 A.""
Home . 3 53Hewett, S. H.. 162 A. Home,448 A. Galloway, 1 A. Gallo-
way . a .... 1M 00Hewett. Mm. Thelma, 25 A.
Home 16.00Hewett, Thelma & Eunice, 150
A. Hewett

... 10.31Hewett, Vance L, 12 A. Home 8.07Hewett, Waldo. 3 A. Woods ... 27.91Hewett, W. M. 20 A. Hewett
and Stanley, 6110 Lot LlnnleHewett 63 538°!<}en' Clyde M.. 38 A. Home 24.29Ho den, Danvig, 40 A. Wood* 3.11Ho den, Edgar L. 30 A. Phelpe 19.24¦Holden, Grover T., 156 A.

(Continued on Pag* 4)


